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National Cooperative Dairy Federation of 

India Limited (NCDFI), established in 1970, is 

an apex body of dairy/oil cooperatives. Its 

members include federal dairy cooperatives 

of states / union territories and National 

Dairy Development Board (NDDB) as its 

institutional member.

The primary objective of NCDFI is to facilitate 

the working of dairy cooperatives through 

coordination, networking and advocacy.

Total business transacted by the NCDFI 

during 2018-19 was ₹ 2,177 crores.

Major act iv i t ies of the NCDFI are: 

Coordination of milk and milk product 

supplies to Defence Services; Providing 

Online Marketplace for Dairy Industry; and 

working for genetic improvement of cattle.

The commodities being traded on NCDFI eMarket 

platform are Dairy Products, Cattle Feed Ingredients, 

Edible Oils, Fodder Seeds, Packaging Materials, Sugar, 

Chemicals, Scrap, etc. apart from Transport 

Services.This platform ensures transparent, fair, 

economic and faster dealings for all the members.

Adoption of technology and its application to ensure 

better returns to dairy cooperatives and in turn to milk 

producers has been the primary focus of NCDFI. One 

such initiative is NCDFI eMarket which was launched on 

June 10, 2015. 
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Transacted Business (₹ in Crore) 

FY 17-18 FY 18-19 FY 19-20

Forward Auctions

Auction Sale

Reverse Auctions

Group Auctions

Reverse Auctions

Reverse Auctions

Reverse Auctions

Reverse Auctions

Cattle Feed Ingredients

Sugar

Scrap

Chemicals

Packaging

Forward Auctions

7

7

3

3

   1 

2

            83 

18

2

1

1

4

4

69

1

7

6

                255 

                345 

                160 

       23,90,400 

12,000

         1,45,000 

            37,959 

                877 

         1,05,000 

             1,000 

                100 

       10,75,000 

         3,05,000 

48,260

10

7,30,620

1,52,100

MT

MT

MT

Nos

Kgs

Nos

MT

MT

Kgs

Kgs

Nos



Sugar

Cattle Feed Ingredients

Dairy

Inorganic Minerals

Sodium Thio Sulphate dried / 
Monodhydrates (Anhydrous) 

G-60

G-100

Bulk Milk

Butter 

Cheese

ETP Wet Solid

Ghee

SMP

Sweep Powder

Whey Powder

WMP

New

Koran Bran

Palm Kernel Cake

Gypsum New



Edible Oils

Packaging Materials

BOPP Bags

Stitching Thread

Aluminium

Sorghum

Sorghum Hybrid Forage (SSG-898)

SSG Multi-Cut Sorghum

CSH 24MF Multi-Cut Sorghum

South African Tall Maize

Cowpea (UPC-8705)

Fodder Seeds

05



Chemicals

Transport

Scrap

Others

Badam Essence (Maharaja)

Butter Milk Blend- VD (Spice Flavour)

Copper Glycinate

Curd Cultures Danisco (FO1 and FO2)

LysiGEM

Metapiral

N. B. Sac

Palm Sludge Powder

Vitamins

Alginate Powder

Anhydrous (Liquid) Ammonia Gas

Printed Milk Film Rolls
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Dairy

2019-20*

SMP

Butter

WMP

Whey Powder

Ghee

Cattle Feed Ingredients

Rice Bran/Polish

Maize

Sugar

M-31

S-31

G-60

Pharma Grade

S-30

G-100

M-30

8,377

3,064

120

51

61,585

15,395

Wheat 11,660

Gypsum 5,200

Tur 2,400

4,085

605

388

340

62

60

15

23,382

5,550

195

15

1,54,027

90,589

Mustard Meal 5,720 25,260

Cotton Seed Meal

Coconut Meal

Di Calcium Phosphate

4,820

3,150

2,479

10,190

3,030

1,600

Rice

Calcite Powder

Shea

Sun Flower Meal

Soya Bean Meal

1,980

1,835

800

650

450

1,750

2,097

1,080

1,740

1,370

2,495

958

340

61

120

* Upto September 30, 2019



(September-2019)
(18-September-2019)  

Ex-Dairy Concluded Price    
(₹/Kg)

WMPButter ButterSMP SMP

320

200 300

120

290 32050

25

40

5

Dairy
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Cattle Feed Ingredients

Maize

Amadalavalasa 150 24.76

Anakapalli 120 24.36

Bidaj 40 23.30 23-Sep-19

Rajkot 100 23.58 11-Sep-19

Jharkhand Ranchi 100 *23.65 24-Sep-19

Dharwad 1,500 25.74

Shikaripura 1,000 25.35

300 24.44 20-Sep-19

300 24.48 17-Sep-19

200 25.44 06-Sep-19

200 23.39 18-Sep-19

500 23.78 17-Sep-19

Erode** 200 24.47 09-Sep-19

Erode 300 23.49 25-Sep-19

Uttar Pradesh Raebareli 30 21.89 12-Sep-19

Dharwad 200 *22.20

Gubbi 200 *22.45

Rajanukunte 250 *22.45

Shikaripura 300 *21.90

500 18.34 05-Sep-19

800 18.98

Anakapalli 700 18.89

Navsari 400 19.10 20-Sep-19

Rajkot 900 18.78 23-Sep-19

2,500 17.30 03-Sep-19

2,000 *18.75 24-Sep-19

Gubbi 2,250 *19.90 30-Sep-19

26-Sep-19

Tamil Nadu

De Oiled Rice Bran 

PattanakadKerala

Erode 

Maize Gluten Feed

Karnataka 24-Sep-19

Dharwad

03-Sep-19Karnataka 

Karnataka 

Gujarat

Andhra Pradesh 26-Sep-19

Gujarat

Amadalavalasa
Andhra Pradesh

* Decision of buyer awaited **Different Specifications



Cattle Feed Ingredients

Amadalavalasa 60 24.98

Anakapalli 40 24.76

1,000 25.48 03-Sep-19

1,000 *22.70 24-Sep-19

300 *22.91

500 *23.99 24-Sep-19

500 24.22

1,850 26.47

1,800 *25.49 24-Sep-19

500 *24.35

300 *24.47

700 *24.48 24-Sep-19

700 25.39 03-Sep-19

1,000 *24.22 24-Sep-19

1,000 *22.96 30-Sep-19

600 25.39

300 25.39

Rice Polish/Bran

Andhra Pradesh 26-Sep-19

Shikaripura

03-Sep-19

03-Sep-19

Karnataka 

Dharwad

Gubbi

30-Sep-19

30-Sep-19

Hassan

Rajanukunte

3,000 19.31

2,200 19.31

8,000 *19.53 30-Sep-19

Rajanukunte 3,000 *19.62

4,500 *19.10

3,000 17.85 03-Sep-19

Kozhikode 500 21.90 16-Sep-19

600 21.75 19-Sep-19

500 19.99 20-Sep-19

1,000 *22.98 30-Sep-19

1,100 19.96 04-Sep-19

500 19.90 18-Sep-19

1,000 19.60 17-Sep-19

De Oiled Rice Bran 

Erode**

Erode**

Erode

03-Sep-19

24-Sep-19

Shikaripura

Karnataka 

Hassan

Tamil Nadu

Pattanakad
Kerala

* Decision of buyer awaited **Different Specifications
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Cattle Feed Ingredients

100 26.00 19-Sep-19

100 *26.50 30-Sep-19

Erode 150 25.00 18-Sep-19

Erode** 300 26.40 17-Sep-19

50 25.35 25-Sep-19

50 *26.50 30-Sep-19

150 35.00 19-Sep-19

100 34.99 23-Sep-19

150 34.50 27-Sep-19

Tamil Nadu Erode 150 35.50 18-Sep-19

Tamil Nadu Erode** 50 41.30 09-Sep-19

Dharwad 300 *22.80

Gubbi 300 *23.12

Rajanukunte 400 *23.43

Shikaripura 500 *23.25

Kerala Pattanakad 50 23.50 23-Sep-19

Tamil Nadu

Tamil Nadu

Erode 125 *22.70 30-Sep-19

150 25.36

Erode** 200 24.76 04-Sep-19

Hassan 900 *25.20

Rajanukunte 400 *26.75

Shikaripura 500 *26.20

Erode** 300 33.46 04-Sep-19

Rice Polish/Bran

Cottonseed Extraction

Karnataka

De Oiled Soya Bean Cake

De Oiled Sunflower Extraction

De-Corticated De-Oiled Cotton Seed Extractions

Broken Rice

Sunflower DOC

24-Sep-19ErodeTamil Nadu

Tamil Nadu

Erode

PattanakadKerala

24-Sep-19

PattanakadKerala

24-Sep-19Karnataka

* Decision of buyer awaited **Different Specifications



Cattle Feed Ingredients

Kerala Kozhikode 50 34.00 16-Sep-19

Kerala Pattanakad 150 *23.44 27-Sep-19

Erode**
300 22.22 04-Sep-19

300 22.77 24-Sep-19

100 *25.36 30-Sep-19

Amadalavalasa 200 22.88

Anakapalli 140 22.49

Dharwad 600 *21.21

Gubbi 500 *21.75

Shikaripura 800 *21.67

Gujarat Palanpur, Katarva 200 28.17 04-Sep-19

60 27.88 03-Sep-19

60 26.50

20 27.50

20 29.99 16-Sep-19

20 26.99 23-Sep-19

20 25.98 03-Sep-19

25 25.30 04-Sep-19

50 25.40 19-Sep-19

Amadalavalasa 25 04.69

Anakapalli 25 04.93

Renigunta 200 02.84 13-Sep-19

Jharkhand Ranchi 40 *04.25

Dharwad 100 *10.00

Hassan 250 03.10 03-Sep-19

Shikaripura 140 *10.00 24-Sep-19

De-Oiled Rapeseed Extraction

23-Sep-19

Kallettumkara

Karunagapally

Kozhikode

Pattanakad
Kerala

Calcite Powder

Andhra Pradesh
26-Sep-19

De Oiled Cottonseed Extraction

Technical Grade Urea

26-Sep-19

De Oiled Rapeseed Cake

Andhra Pradesh

Tamil Nadu

Erode

24-Sep-19Karnataka

Karnataka

24-Sep-19

* Decision of buyer awaited **Different Specifications
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Cattle Feed Ingredients

Dharwad 200 *29.50

Gubbi 50 *37.90

Hassan 300 *40.00

West Bengal Berhampore 14 36.00 19-Sep-19

Andhra Pradesh Anakapalli 32 01.93 26-Sep-19

Dharwad 50 *02.79

Gubbi 100 *10.00

Hassan 250 *10.00

Rajanukunte 150 *07.80

Shikaripura 180 *07.85

Cobalt Sulphate

Tamil Nadu Erode** 5 968.99 17-Sep-19

Dharwad 500 *23.69

Gubbi 500 *25.00

Hassan 1,000 *24.25

Rajanukunte 500 *24.95

Shikaripura 500 *24.93

Tamil Nadu Erode 60 *22.89 30-Sep-19

Dharwad 300 *18.68

Gubbi 300 *19.26

Hassan 900 *19.96

Rajanukunte 400 *19.64

Shikaripura 500 *19.45

Zinc Sulphate

Tamil Nadu Erode** 5 87.00 17-Sep-19

Gypsum

Tamil Nadu
Trichy, Vellore 
Madurai & Pamani 

5,200 02.79 18-Sep-19

Common Salt

Di-Calcium Phosphate

Bajra

24-Sep-19Karnataka

Karnataka 24-Sep-19

Wheat

Karnataka 24-Sep-19

24-Sep-19Karnataka

West Bengal Berhampore 0.005 2,495.00 19-Sep-19

Pottasium Iodide

* Decision of buyer awaited **Different Specifications



Cattle Feed Ingredients

Uttar Pradesh Raebareli 1 86.32 18-Sep-19

Uttar Pradesh Raebareli 1 54.00 18-Sep-19

Tamil Nadu Erode** 0.1 2,800.00 17-Sep-19

Tamil Nadu Erode** 0.1 767.00 17-Sep-19

Karnataka Shikaripura 500 *27.11 24-Sep-19

Kerala Pattanakad 150 21.50 27-Sep-19

Tamil Nadu Erode 50 22.50 25-Sep-19

Gubbi 850 *21.45

Hassan 1,500 *21.52

Rajanukunte 1,000 *21.40

Andhra Pradesh Renigunta 200 09.75 23-Sep-19

Amadalavalasa 150 15.80

Anakapalli 100 15.80

Dharwad 300 *29.50

Gubbi 300 *29.49

Hassan 900 *31.00

Rajanukunte 400 *26.49

Shikaripura 500 *25.99

Karnataka Shikaripura 500 *24.88 24-Sep-19

Bihar Buxar 5 *35.90 30-Sep-19

Coconut Extraction

Gram Chuni

Chelated Mineral Mixtures

Non – Chelated Mineral Mixtures

Sucram

Lacto Vanilla

Sal Seeds Extraction

Shea Doc

Andhra Pradesh 26-Sep-19

Karnataka 24-Sep-19

Sodium Thio Sulphate dried

Tur Chuni

Ragi

Karnataka 24-Sep-19

Coconut Doc

* Decision of buyer awaited **Different Specifications
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Andhra Pradesh Tirupati 12 39.21 26-Sep-19

30 37.54 04-Sep-19

30

 

37.10

 

19-Sep-19

30 36.70 07-Sep-19

60 37.30 21-Sep-19

Barauni 200 38.24 16-Sep-19

Muzaffarpur 150 37.61 19-Sep-19

Samastipur 60 37.29 12-Sep-19

Chhattisgarh Raipur 25

 

35.95

 

26-Sep-19

30 36.85 07-Sep-19

30 36.53 17-Sep-19

20 36.42 17-Sep-19

20 36.60 27-Sep-19

20 36.29 14-Sep-19

20 36.55 27-Sep-19

Jind 40

                    

                    

 38.98 25-Sep-19

Sirsa 40 39.05 13-Sep-19

Haryana

Tamil Nadu

Rohtak

Erode

60

10

37.71

*36.99

19-Sep-19

30-Sep-19

S-31

S-30

M-31

G-60

Pharma Grade

Ballabgarh

Bihar

Etawah

Uttar Pradesh

Pilkhuwa

Haryana

Haryana

Sonipat

Uttar Pradesh Ghaziabad

Sugar

* Decision of buyer awaited 



Telangana Shivarampally           1,20,000 Nos                 82.60 03-Sep-19

Andhra Pradesh Krishanaptanam              12,000 Kgs               226.95 03-Sep-19

Telangana Shivarampally 1,200 Nos                 17.00 11-Sep-19

Telangana Shivarampally 1,200 Nos                 19.00 11-Sep-19

Telangana Shivarampally 6,000 Nos                 17.00 11-Sep-19

Telangana Shivarampally                6,000 Nos                 16.00 11-Sep-19

Telangana Shivarampally                6,000 Nos                 18.00 11-Sep-19

Telangana Shivarampally 12,000 Nos                 17.00 11-Sep-19

Telangana Shivarampally 12,000             Nos                 22.00 11-Sep-19

Telangana Shivarampally 12,000 Nos                 21.00 11-Sep-19

Telangana Shivarampally 24,000 Nos                 17.50 11-Sep-19

Telangana Shivarampally 24,000             Nos                 22.00 11-Sep-19

Telangana Shivarampally 36,000 Nos                 18.00 11-Sep-19

Telangana Shivarampally 36,000 Nos                 18.00 11-Sep-19

Telangana Shivarampally 60,000 Nos  01.00 11-Sep-19

Corrugated Boxes -HDPE Bot Multi Colour 500 ml. X 30 Nos

15 Kgs Tin

BOPA Laminated Film

Corrugated Boxes -Single Colour 15 Kg.Tin Tops

Corrugated Boxes -HDPE Jars Multi Colour 5 Kg. X 4 Nos.

Corrugated Boxes -Pet Bottles Multi Colour 3 Lit. X 6 Nos.

Corrugated Boxes -Pet Bottles Multi Colour 2 Lit. X 8 Nos.

Corrugated Boxes -HDPE Bot With Inner 2  Boxes- Multi Colour-200 ml. X 48 Nos.

Corrugated Boxes -Deepam Pet Bottles Multi Colour 200 ml. X 36

Corrugated Boxes -HDPE Bot With Inner 2 Boxes-Multi Colour-100 ml. X 72 Nos.

Corrugated Boxes -HDPE Jars Multi Colour 5 Lit. X 4 Nos.

Corrugated Boxes -RSFO Multi Colour 750 Gm. X 16 Nos.

Corrugated Boxes -Pet Bottles Multi Colour 5 Lit. X 4 Nos.

Corrugated Boxes -Deepam Pet Bottles Multi Colour 500 ml. X 18

Corrugated Boxes -Deepam Pet Bottles Multi Colour 1 Lit. X 12

*Decision of Buyer Awaited
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Telangana Shivarampally 5,40,000          Nos                 18.25 11-Sep-19

Corrugated Boxes -RSFO Multi Colour 1 Lit. X 16 Nos.

Telangana Shivarampally 96,000             Nos  03.15 11-Sep-19

Telangana Shivarampally 1,80,000          Nos  04.35 11-Sep-19

Telangana Shivarampally 1,80,000          Nos  05.40 11-Sep-19

Telangana Shivarampally 24,000             Nos                 13.00 11-Sep-19

Telangana Shivarampally 1,20,000          Nos                 18.10 11-Sep-19

Telangana Shivarampally 96,000             Nos  00.55 11-Sep-19

Telangana Shivarampally 1,80,000          Nos  00.60 11-Sep-19

Telangana Shivarampally 1,80,000 Nos  00.75 11-Sep-19

Telangana Shivarampally 24,000             Nos  00.95 11-Sep-19

Telangana Shivarampally 1,92,000          Nos  01.30 11-Sep-19

Telangana Shivarampally 1,56,000 Nos  02.10 11-Sep-19

Telangana Shivarampally 1,86,000          Nos  02.40 11-Sep-19

Tamil Nadu Erode 25,000 Nos                 20.00 17-Sep-19

Telangana Hyderabad 25,000

Curd Buckets (5 Kg)

HDPE Poly Propylene Circular Woven Sacks (50 Kg)

3 Ltr Pet Bottle Label

200 ml Pet Bottles

500 ml Pet Bottles

1 Ltr Pet Bottles

3 Ltr Pet Bottles

5 Ltr Pet Bottles

200 ml Pet Bottle Label

500 ml Pet Bottle Label

1 Ltr Pet Bottle Label

5 Ltr Pet Bottle Label

15 Ltr/Kg Hdpe Jar Self-Adhesive Sticker

5 Ltr/Kg Hdpe Jar Self-Adhesive Sticker

*Decision of Buyer Awaited

Nos  *49.00 23-Sep-19



Telangana Hyderabad 10,000 Nos  *166.00 23-Sep-19

Telangana Hyderabad 5,20,000 Kgs    *129.45 23-Sep-19

Telangana Hyderabad 17,500 Kgs      *134.45 23-Sep-19

Telangana Hyderabad 5,20,000 Kgs  *126.99 24-Sep-19

Telangana Hyderabad 17,500             Kgs  *144.50 24-Sep-19

Bihar Ranchi 70,000             Nos  *19.00 24-Sep-19

Telangana Hyderabad 2,00,000          Nos  *00.89 27-Sep-19

Curd Buckets (20 Kg)

HDPE Bags (Un-Laminated)

Heat Shrink Sleeves for 20 Ltrs Water Bottle Bubble Caps

Buttermilk/ Curd/ Sweet lassi Pouch Film (Roto Gravure Printing)

Milk Pouch Film (C.I.Flexo Printing) 

Buttermilk/ Curd/ Sweet lassi Pouch Film (C.I.Flexo Printing) 

Milk Pouch Film (Roto Gravure Printing)

Chemicals

 Qty (Kg)
FOR Rate 

(₹/Kg)  

Uttar Pradesh Etawah                90,000 **15.70 16-Sep-19

Uttar Pradesh Pilkhuwa                15,000 **12.30 18-Sep-19

Nitric Acid

**Exclusive of GST

Caustic Soda Lye

*Decision of Buyer Awaited
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Scrap

 Qty Unit
Ex-CFP Rate 

(₹/Unit) 

Tamil Nadu Erode 100 Nos 352.00 16-Sep-19

Tamil Nadu Erode 1,000 Kg 02.00 16-Sep-19

Kanjari 2,70,600 *10.37

Kapdivav 4,36,020 *10.63

Mogar 8,000 *31.02

Gujarat Kanjari 3000 Kgs *05.60 27-Sep-19

Kanjari 1,000 *19.92

Kapdivav 2,000 *22.50

Kanjari 2,500 *38.50

Kapdivav 2,300 *40.00

Tamil Nadu Erode 10 MT *3,333.00 27-Sep-19

Kanjari 20,000 *13.32

Kapdivav 30,000 *14.04

Kanjari 36,000 *01.97

Kapdivav 61,300 *01.92
Gujarat 27-Sep-19

Used PP Bags 

Nos

Gujarat Nos 27-Sep-19

Small Bags 

Miscellaneous Bags 

Gujarat Nos 27-Sep-19

Old/Used Empty P P Sacks

Old/Used Empty Gunny Bags (Chokdi-2)

Kantan

Gujarat Kgs 27-Sep-19

Used Tyres & Flap (Lorry)

Damaged HDPE Powder Bag

Old/Used Empty Gunny Bags (Chokdi-1)

Gujarat Kgs 27-Sep-19

* Decision of seller awaited
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Vitamin Premix 
for 

Milk Fortification

Vitamin Premix 
for 

Milk Fortification

Vitamin Premix 
for 

Milk Fortification

Vitamin (A&D)

Let's join hands to provide 

good health & improved quality of life to all.

At

Large supplier base spread across Country.

Best quality products, fair, economic, faster and transparent system.

Major Cooperative Buyers across India procuring vitamin premix through NCDFI eMarket
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